2024-02369

FILED:	APPE	LLATE	DIVIS	SION -	\cdot 1ST	DEPT	04/08/	2024	11:59 AM		2021 02000
NYSCEF DOC			SUMM/	RY ST	ATEN	IENT	ON APPI	LICAT	ION REORVED	NYSCEF:	04/08/2024
			EXPEDI	TED S	ERVIC	CE ANI	D/OR IN	TERIM	IRELIEF		

SUBMITTED BY MOVING PARTY)

ate: April 8, 2024	Case # 2024-02369	<u>1</u> 1-1
itle DONALD J. TRUMP, Petitioner	Index/Indict/Docket #	
atter HON, JUAN M. MERCHAN, A.J.S.C. et al., I	Respondents	
Order Su Dreal Judgment of Su	preme County progate's Court entered on,20	n an shi
ame of dge	Notice of Appeal filed on,20	•
from administrative determination, state agency		
ature of Article 78 Petition on Order to Sho	w Cause relating to three unconstitutional	
proceeding features of gag order imposed		
		- 1 1
his application by respondent is for take Article 78 proceeding in the nature	tay of proceedings pending resolution of t of prohibition.	
The	unconstitutional features of the gag order	
	Petitioner and the voting public under the	
New York and U.S. Constitutions.		<u>`</u>
No	If "yes", state amount and type	-
Has application been made to court below for this relief NO	If "yes", state Disposition	
Has there been any prior application here in this court <u>NO</u>	If "yes", state datesand nature	· •
Has adversary been advised of this application Yes	Does he/she consent NO	

Name Todd Blanche		A the Colorgelo
Address Blanche Law PLLC	· · · · · · · · ·	Manhattan District Attorney's Office
99 Wall Street, Suite 4460		One Hogan Place
New York, New York 10005		New York, New York 10013
Геl. No. ²¹²⁻⁷¹⁶⁻¹²⁶⁰	in an	212-335-9000
Email toddblanche@blanchelaw.com		ColangeloM@dany.nyc.gov
Appearing by		Hon. Juan M. Merchan
		Acting Justice - Supreme Court, Criminal Term
		100 Centre Street, New York, New York 10013
	<u>alan</u> i a sa sa sa sa sa ka	84 6-386-3934
n an an taon ann an Air an An an Air an A	, an an 1980 an an tha	Merchan@nycourts.gov
	ана на	
		<u>h.</u>
This application for an interim stay o is denied, without prejudice to any o		<u>h.</u>
		<u>h.</u>
is denied, without prejudice to any d	letermination by the full bend	<u>h.</u>
is denied, without prejudice to any d	letermination by the full bend	<u>h.</u>
is denied, without prejudice to any d	letermination by the full bend	<u>h.</u>
is denied, without prejudice to any d	letermination by the full bend	<u>h.</u>
	letermination by the full bend	h .
is denied, without prejudice to any d	letermination by the full bend	<u>h.</u>
is denied, without prejudice to any d		<u>h.</u> 4/9/24
IS denied, without prejudice to any d	letermination by the full benc Justice $4/(12)$ Re	<u>4/9/24</u> Date
Notion DateOppo	letermination by the full bend	2h. 4/9/24 Date 2ply 4/15 20 am

1. 18

، بىمىدىر